

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20656-20657/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2011 in SN No.3477/1996,CS No.1176/2010 dated 14/02/2011 in SN No.3477/1996,CS No.1176/2010,ANL No.48/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

UJWALA RAJE VIKRAM SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAZAL REHMAN PIR SAHEB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of prayer for interim relief and office report)

respondent and

Date: 05/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shyam Diwan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vivek Vashi, Adv.
Ms. Kum Kum Sen,Adv.
Mr.Anush Raajan V., Adv.
Mr.Pratik Hazarika, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.
Mr.Vikram Mehta, Adv.
Mr.Sunil Shekhawat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call on Monday, the 9th July, 2012, at the request of learned counsel for the respondents.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master