

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20656-20657/2011

(From the judgement and order            dated 12/01/2011 in SN No.3477/1996,CS No.1176/2010 dated 14/02/2011 in SN No.3477/1996,CS No.1176/2010,ANL No.48/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

UJWALA RAJE VIKRAM SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FAZAL REHMAN PIR SAHEB & ORS.  
(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of  
prayer for interim relief and office report )

Respondent(s)  
respondent and

Date: 09/07/2012            These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)            Mr.Shyam Diwan, Sr.Adv.  
   Mr.Anish Rajan, V., Adv.  
   Ms. Kum Kum Sen,Adv.  
   Mr.Prantik Hazarika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr.L.Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.  
   Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.  
   Mr.Vikram Mehta, Adv.  
   Mr.Sunil Shekhawat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After arguing the matter for some time, Shri Shyam Diwan, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the Special Leave Petitions with liberty to approach the High Court by filing an appropriate application for appropriate reliefs.

: 2 :

In our opinion, if the request made by the learned senior counsel is granted, it will not cause any prejudice to the respondents. Accordingly, we dispose of the Special Leave Petitions as withdrawn. However, we grant liberty to the petitioner to make an appropriate application for amendment of the plaint as well as amendment to the prayer by deleting the relief sought against the respondents herein.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master